Specifications
4
ATEN International Co., Ltd.
3F., No.125, Sec. 2, Datong Rd., Sijhih District., New Taipei City 221, Taiwan
Phone: 886-2-8692-6789     Fax: 886-2-8692-6767
www.aten.com     E-mail: marketing@aten.com
© Copyright 2019 ATEN® International Co., Ltd.
ATEN and the ATEN logo are trademarks of ATEN International Co., Ltd.
All rights reserved. All other trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.
 Publish Date: 06/2019 V2.0
Altusen™ Enterprise Solutions
Product information is subject to change without prior notice.
Function SN0108CO SN0116CO SN0132CO SN0148CO SN9108CO SN9116CO
Connection 8 16 32 48 8 16
Connectors
Serial 8 x RJ-45 Female 16 x RJ-45 Female 32 x RJ-45 Female 48 x RJ-45 Female 8 x RJ-45 Female 16 x RJ-45 Female
LAN Ports 2 x RJ-45 Female 1 x RJ-45 Female
Power
AC Model
(SN0108CO):
2 x IEC 60320/C14
DC Model
(SN0108COD):
2 x 2-pin Terminal
Block
(Green)
AC Model
(SN0116CO):
2 x IEC 60320/C14
DC Model
(SN0116COD):
2 x 2-pin Terminal
Block
(Green)
AC Model
(SN0132CO):
2 x IEC 60320/C14
DC Model
(SN0132COD):
2 x 2-pin Terminal
Block
(Green)
AC Model
(SN0148CO):
2 x IEC 60320/C14
DC Model
(SN0148COD):
2 x 2-pin Terminal
Block
(Green)
1 x IEC60320/C14
PON 1 x RJ-45 Female (Reserved) N/A
Modem 1 x RJ-45 Female N/A
Local Console 1 x RJ-45 Female N/A
Laptop USB Console
(LUC) Port
1 x Mini USB N/A
USB Port 3 x USB Type A Female N/A
Switches
Power 2 x Rocker Switch 1 x Rocker Switch
Reset 1 x Recessed Pushbutton
Maximum Input
Power Rating
100-240V~, 1A, 50/60Hz 100-240V~, 1.8A, 50/60Hz 100-240V~, 1A, 50/60Hz
Power
Consumption
110V / 14.1W;
220V / 14W
110V / 15.4W;
220V / 14.9W
110V / 20.2W;
220V / 21W
110V / 25.8W;
220V / 26.2W
110V / 9.7W;
220V / 9.6W
110V / 10.9W;
220V / 11.6W
LEDs
Serial 8 (Green) 16 (Green) 32 (Green) 48 (Green) 8 (Green) 16 (Green)
10/100/1000 Mbps 2 (Red / Orange / Green) 1 (Red / Orange / Green)
Power 2 (Blue) 1 (Blue)
Mode of Operation
Console Management, Console Management Direct,
Real COM Port, TCP Server/Client, UDP Server/Client, Virtual Modem
Environmental
Operating
Temperature
0˚ - 40˚ C
Storage Temperature -20˚ - 60˚ C
Humidity 0 - 80% RH, Non-condensing
Physical Properties
Housing Metal
Weight 4.45 kg 4.48 kg 4.84 kg 4.92 kg 3.12 kg 3.16 kg
Dimensions
(L x W x H)
43.72 x 32.98 x 4.40 cm 43.84 x 32.77 x 4.40 cm 43.72 x 21.76 x 4.40 cm